Date: August 16, 2023

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisor

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Dennise Lavrenz to the Combined Community Service

Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Wisconsin State Statute 51.42, Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinance 93.02. I am hereby reappointing Ms. Dennise Lavrenz to serve on the Combined Community Service Board (CCSB) Ms. Lavrenz is a retired nursing executive. She has worked in the field for more than three decades and has extensive experience in population health management in a variety of health care settings.

I am pleased to submit this reappointment as outlined below:

Board: Combined Community Service Board

Type: Reappointment

Appointee: Dennise Lavrenz

Role: Chair, Board of Directors

Replacing: N/A

Relative File No/s: 19-905, 23-753

Term Expiration: December 12, 2025

Code or Statute: Wisconsin State Statute 51.42

Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinance 93.02

Hyperlink / Webpage: Combined Community Service Board

A copy of the resume of Ms. Lavrenz, who resides in Waukesha, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.



David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Shawn Rolland, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning

Committee

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Kelsey A. Evans, Committee Coordinator

Dennise Lavrenz